
(iv) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders

(Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):

For each of the Top 
Ten Shareholders 

Shareholding at the beginning 
of the year

Date Increase/ 
Decrease in 
shareholding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding  
during the year  

(01-01-15 to 31-12-15)

Shareholder’s Name No. of Shares % of total 
Shares 

No. of  
Shares

% of total  
Shares 

1 GOVERNMENT 
PENSION FUND 
GLOBAL

4662289 1.55 01/01/2015

Changes during the 
year

12/11/2015 -533778 Transfer 4128511 1.37

18/12/2015 -256969 Transfer 3871542 1.29

At the end of the year 31/12/2015 3871542 1.28

2 UNION INVESTMENT 
LUXEMBOURG 
S.A. A/C QUONIAM 
FUNDS SELECTION 
SICAV - EMERGING 
MARKETS EQUITIES 
MINRI

1990499 0.66 01/01/2015

NIL MOVEMENT DURING 
THE YEAR

At the end of the year 31/12/2015 1990499 0.66

3 STICHTING 
PENSIOENFONDS 
ABP

1893952 0.63 01/01/2015

Changes during the 
year

15/05/2015 -179904 Transfer 1714048 0.57

21/08/2015 -1714048 Transfer 0 0.00

At the end of the year 31/12/2015 0 0.00

4 UTI-OPPORTUNITIES 
FUND

1800000 0.60 01/01/2015

Changes during the 
year

13/03/2015 -180000 Transfer 1620000 0.54

31/03/2015 -162000 Transfer 1458000 0.48

01/05/2015 -145000 Transfer 1313000 0.44

07/08/2015 50000 Transfer 1363000 0.45

At the end of the year 31/12/2015 1363000 0.45

5 GOLDMAN SACHS 
(SINGAPORE) PTE

1785948 0.59 01/01/2015

Changes during the 
year

02/01/2015 62982 Transfer 1848930 0.61

09/01/2015 115386 Transfer 1964316 0.65

16/01/2015 49540 Transfer 2013856 0.67

23/01/2015 6581 Transfer 2020437 0.67

Extract of Annual Return 



For each of the Top 
Ten Shareholders 

Shareholding at the beginning 
of the year

Date Increase/ 
Decrease in 
shareholding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding  
during the year  

(01-01-15 to 31-12-15)

Shareholder’s Name No. of Shares % of total 
Shares 

No. of  
Shares

% of total  
Shares 

Changes during the 
year

30/01/2015 -32173 Transfer 1988264 0.66

06/02/2015 -41663 Transfer 1946601 0.65

13/02/2015 3839 Transfer 1950440 0.65

20/02/2015 188317 Transfer 2138757 0.71

27/02/2015 126333 Transfer 2265090 0.75

06/03/2015 -18166 Transfer 2246924 0.75

13/03/2015 9543 Transfer 2256467 0.75

20/03/2015 17065 Transfer 2273532 0.76

27/03/2015 135153 Transfer 2408685 0.80

31/03/2015 -19757 Transfer 2388928 0.79

10/04/2015 -412678 Transfer 1976250 0.66

17/04/2015 -57200 Transfer 1919050 0.64

24/04/2015 -46814 Transfer 1872236 0.62

01/05/2015 104188 Transfer 1976424 0.66

08/05/2015 -103237 Transfer 1873187 0.62

15/05/2015 -42849 Transfer 1830338 0.61

22/05/2015 -507792 Transfer 1322546 0.44

29/05/2015 -348701 Transfer 973845 0.32

05/06/2015 -328463 Transfer 645382 0.21

12/06/2015 -110611 Transfer 534771 0.18

19/06/2015 7879 Transfer 542650 0.18

26/06/2015 -247717 Transfer 294933 0.10

30/06/2015 -81389 Transfer 213544 0.07

10/07/2015 20663 Transfer 234207 0.08

07/08/2015 1000 Transfer 235207 0.08

28/08/2015 232956 Transfer 468163 0.16

04/09/2015 86918 Transfer 555081 0.18

11/09/2015 -2344 Transfer 552737 0.18

18/09/2015 -4404 Transfer 548333 0.18

30/09/2015 -3151 Transfer 545182 0.18

09/10/2015 3299 Transfer 548481 0.18

16/10/2015 1923 Transfer 550404 0.18

23/10/2015 80232 Transfer 630636 0.21

30/10/2015 1740 Transfer 632376 0.21

06/11/2015 61606 Transfer 693982 0.23

13/11/2015 -11007 Transfer 682975 0.23

20/11/2015 -284577 Transfer 398398 0.13

27/11/2015 -27542 Transfer 370856 0.12

04/12/2015 -5195 Transfer 365661 0.12

25/12/2015 -23355 Transfer 342306 0.11

31/12/2015 -11145 Transfer 331161 0.11

At the end of the year 31/12/2015 331161 0.11



For each of the Top 
Ten Shareholders 

Shareholding at the beginning 
of the year

Date Increase/ 
Decrease in 
shareholding

Reason Cumulative Shareholding  
during the year  

(01-01-15 to 31-12-15)

Shareholder’s Name No. of Shares % of total 
Shares 

No. of  
Shares

% of total  
Shares 

6 CITIGROUP GLOBAL 
MARKETS MAURITIUS 
PRIVATE LIMITED

1680000 0.56 01/01/2015

Changes during the 
year

27/03/2015 -1244000 Transfer 436000 0.14

10/04/2015 64000 Transfer 500000 0.17

01/05/2015 -12000 Transfer 488000 0.16

08/05/2015 -30000 Transfer 458000 0.15

29/05/2015 -185000 Transfer 273000 0.09

30/06/2015 281000 Transfer 554000 0.18

17/07/2015 138000 Transfer 692000 0.23

28/08/2015 -640766 Transfer 51234 0.02

04/09/2015 -51234 Transfer 0 0.00

04/12/2015 18000 Transfer 18000 0.01

18/12/2015 4000 Transfer 22000 0.01

 At the end of the year 31/12/2015 22000 0.01

7 WISDOMTREE TRUST 
A/C WISDOMTREE 
INDIA INVESTMENT 
PORTFOLIO, INC.

1521609 0.51 01/01/2015

Changes during the 
year

09/01/2015 -59660 Transfer 1461949 0.49

23/01/2015 31400 Transfer 1493349 0.50

30/01/2015 56520 Transfer 1549869 0.52

27/02/2015 28296 Transfer 1578165 0.52

06/03/2015 40794 Transfer 1618959 0.54

20/03/2015 18828 Transfer 1637787 0.54

27/03/2015 6296 Transfer 1644083 0.55

10/04/2015 6280 Transfer 1650363 0.55

17/04/2015 -194371 Transfer 1455992 0.48

01/05/2015 5568 Transfer 1461560 0.49

08/05/2015 13917 Transfer 1475477 0.49

15/05/2015 27840 Transfer 1503317 0.50

22/05/2015 33408 Transfer 1536725 0.51

29/05/2015 38995 Transfer 1575720 0.52

05/06/2015 30666 Transfer 1606386 0.53

12/06/2015 8466 Transfer 1614852 0.54

10/07/2015 -5646 Transfer 1609206 0.53

31/07/2015 -53620 Transfer 1555586 0.52

07/08/2015 -100170 Transfer 1455416 0.48

14/08/2015 -108343 Transfer 1347073 0.45

21/08/2015 -19453 Transfer 1327620 0.44

28/08/2015 -102734 Transfer 1224886 0.41

04/09/2015 -24969 Transfer 1199917 0.40

11/09/2015 -11092 Transfer 1188825 0.40

25/09/2015 -602814 Transfer 586011 0.19

16/10/2015 4251 Transfer 590262 0.20



For each of the Top 
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23/10/2015 4251 Transfer 594513 0.20

13/11/2015 -19782 Transfer 574731 0.19

04/12/2015 -5652 Transfer 569079 0.19

11/12/2015 -2826 Transfer 566253 0.19

18/12/2015 -7063 Transfer 559190 0.19

25/12/2015 -8472 Transfer 550718 0.18

31/12/2015 -16951 Transfer 533767 0.18

At the end of the year 31/12/2015 533767 0.18

8 RELIANCE CAPITAL 
TRUSTEE CO LTD A/C-
RELIANCE REGULAR 
SAVINGS FUND-
EQUITY OPTION

1500000 0.50 01/01/2015

Changes during the 
year

28/08/2015 31809 Transfer 1531809 0.51

04/09/2015 -31809 Transfer 1500000 0.50

30/10/2015 100000 Transfer 1600000 0.53

06/11/2015 201255 Transfer 1801255 0.60

04/12/2015 69800 Transfer 1871055 0.62

11/12/2015 128945 Transfer 2000000 0.66

At the end of the year 31/12/2015 2000000 0.66

9 THE EMERGING 
MARKETS SMALL 
CAP SERIES OF THE 
DFA INVESTMENT 
TRUST COMPANY

1467575 0.49 01/01/2015

Changes during the 
year

10/04/2015 28432 Transfer 1496007 0.50

24/04/2015 101067 Transfer 1597074 0.53

01/05/2015 24868 Transfer 1621942 0.54

08/05/2015 47562 Transfer 1669504 0.55

22/05/2015 65218 Transfer 1734722 0.58

At the end of the year 31/12/2015 1734722 0.58

10 MV SCIF MAURITIUS 1454260 0.48 01/01/2015

Changes during the 
year

02/01/2015 40061 Transfer 1494321 0.50

13/02/2015 36651 Transfer 1530972 0.51

27/03/2015 -349562 Transfer 1181410 0.39

31/03/2015 9954 Transfer 1191364 0.40

12/06/2015 -69377 Transfer 1121987 0.37

19/06/2015 -465372 Transfer 656615 0.22

26/06/2015 -656615 Transfer 0 0.00

At the end of the year 31/12/2015 0 0.00


